COUNCIL DECISION

of 28 November 2006

replacing a member and an alternate member of the Governing Board of the European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions

(2006/C 298/04)

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION,

Having regard to Council Regulation (EEC) No 1365/75 of 26 May 1975 on the creation of a European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions (¹), and in particular Article 6 thereof,

Whereas:

- (1) In its Decision of 13 December 2004 (2) the Council appointed the members and alternate members of the Governing Board of the European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions for the period ending 18 October 2007.
- (2) A member's seat and an alternate member's seat on the Governing Board of the aforementioned Foundation in the government representatives category have fallen vacant following the resignations of Mr Marc BOISNEL and Mr Emmanuel GERAT.
- (3) The French Government has nominated candidates for the vacant seats,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Sole Article

- 1. Ms Mireille JARRY is hereby appointed as a member of the Governing Board of the European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions in place of Mr Marc BOISNEL for the remainder of the term of office, which ends on 18 October 2007.
- 2. Mr Robert PICCOLI is hereby appointed as an alternate member of the Governing Board of the European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions in place of Mr Emmanuel GERAT for the remainder of the term of office, which ends on 18 October 2007.

Done at Brussels, 28 November 2006.

For the Council
The President
E. HEINÄLUOMA

⁽¹) OJ L 139, 30.5.1975, p. 1, as amended by Regulation (EC) No 1111/2005, OJ L 184, 15.7.2005, p. 1.

⁽²⁾ OJ C 317, 22.12.2004, p. 4.